GP1362 Cleveland Ave - 2nd St NW Pedestrian Signal and Sidewalk Project, Onesto				The Shelly Company				Digioia-Suburban Excavating, LLC				S.E.T., Inc.				Lockhart Concrete Company			
REF ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Labor Unit Cost	Material Unit Cost	UNIT COST	COST	Labor Unit Cost	Material Unit Cost	UNIT COST	COST	Labor Unit Cost	Material Unit Cost	UNIT COST	COST	Labor Unit Cost	Material Unit Cost	UNIT COST	COST
1 252	Sawcut Existing Walk/Road	315.00	LF	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$1,575.00	\$4.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$1,260.00	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$5.00	\$1,575.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$945.00
2 202	Remove Existing Walk	3700.00	SF	\$5.40	\$3.60	\$9.00	\$33,300.00	\$3.25	\$0.00	\$3.25	\$12,025.00	\$1.50	\$0.00	\$1.50	\$5,550.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$22,200.00
3 202	Remove Road Pvmt (Full Depth), As Per Plan	142.00	SY	\$9.00	\$6.00	\$15.00	\$2,130.00	\$38.00	\$0.00	\$38.00	\$5,396.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$3,550.00	\$40.00	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$5,680.00
4 202	Remove Existing Curb	330.00	LF	\$10.20	\$6.80	\$17.00	\$5,610.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$3,300.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$1,980.00	\$15.00	\$3.00	\$18.00	\$5,940.00
5 304	Aggregate Base 4" (Curb, Walk, Approaches)	90.00	CY	\$78.00	\$52.00	\$130.00	\$11,700.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$280.00	\$25,200.00	\$50.00	\$47.00	\$97.00	\$8,730.00	\$100.00	\$65.00	\$165.00	\$14,850.00
6 608	Curb Ramp, Type A1	225.00	SF	\$10.35	\$6.90	\$17.25	\$3,881.25	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$6,750.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$4,500.00
7 608	ADA Ramp Installation	3.00	EA	\$720.00	\$480.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$308.00	\$300.00	\$608.00	\$1,824.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00
8 608	5" Concrete Walk	4875.00	SF	\$5.40	\$3.60	\$9.00	\$43,875.00	\$3.00	\$2.50	\$5.50	\$26,812.50	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$11.00	\$53,625.00	\$7.00	\$2.40	\$9.40	\$45,825.00
9 609	Canton Type 1 Curb, As Per Plan	350.00	LF	\$12.00	\$8.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$45.00	\$15,750.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$20.00	\$4.50	\$24.50	\$8,575.00
10 690	Special - MiscSurfaces restoration/repair, Caulking, etc.	1.00	LS			\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
11 690	Special - Brick Walkway Pavers	390.00	SF	\$18.00	\$12.00	\$30.00	\$11,700.00	\$50.00	\$22.00	\$72.00	\$28,080.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$15,600.00	\$12.00	\$10.50	\$22.50	\$8,775.00
12	Roof Drains, As Per Plan	60.00	LF	\$14.40	\$9.60	\$24.00	\$1,440.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
13 625	6' x 30" concrete foundation including 1" x 10' Ground Rod per City specs.	3.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
14 625	4" PVC Schedule 40 Conduit Lighting	45.00	FT	\$11.40	\$7.60	\$19.00	\$855.00	\$8.00	\$12.50	\$20.50	\$922.50	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$15.00	\$18.63	\$33.63	\$1,513.35
15 625	2" PVC Schedule 40 Conduit Lighting	345.00	FT	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$3,450.00	\$3.50	\$5.00	\$8.50	\$2,932.50	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$3,450.00	\$10.00	\$7.76	\$17.76	\$6,127.20
16 625	3" PVC Schedule 40 Conduit Traffic Signal interconnect.	325.00	FT	\$9.00	\$6.00	\$15.00	\$4,875.00	\$5.50	\$9.00	\$14.50	\$4,712.50	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$18.00	\$5,850.00	\$10.00	\$13.12	\$23.12	\$7,514.00
17 SPECIAL	Union Metal 18' Twin Canton Decorative Streetlight Pole with LED's furnished and installed by City. Contractor to provide & install Bussmann Type II Fused connector kits (HEB-AW-RYC) 3 per pole, Bussmann Type III Solid link connector kit (HET-AW-RYC) 1 per pole, per City specs. See Electrical Drawing.	3.00	EA	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$0.00	\$396.00	\$396.00	\$1,188.00
18 625	17" x 30" composite pull box tier 15, labeled Electric.	4.00	EA	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$520.00	\$500.00	\$1,020.00	\$4,080.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$931.00	\$931.00	\$3,724.00
19 625	AWG # 6 XHHW Stranded copper, no underground splices.	1685.00	FT	\$2.10	\$1.40	\$3.50	\$5,897.50	\$1.00	\$1.30	\$2.30	\$3,875.50	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$5,055.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$6,740.00
20 625	Trench 18" Deep- additional trenching will be in area where conduit not placed in trench for curb.	78.00	FT	\$4.80	\$3.20	\$8.00	\$624.00	\$10.00	\$6.00	\$16.00	\$1,248.00	\$12.00	\$4.00	\$16.00	\$1,248.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$1,170.00
21 SPECIAL	Remove AEP steel pole, and return steel pole to AEP yard.	3.00	EA	\$390.00	\$260.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$270.00	\$770.00	\$2,310.00
22 611	Catch Basin, Adjust to Grade / 1 ft Concrete Apron	1.00	EA	\$516.00	\$344.00	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
23 614	Maintaining Traffic	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,038.00	\$9,038.00	\$9,038.00	\$0.00	\$20,951.45	\$20,951.45	\$20,951.45

TOTAL \$168,822.75 TOTAL \$171,544.50 TOTAL \$172,000.00 TOTAL \$193,178.00